Human Services Contact and Social Services of which 1,017 were new clients. 

 FY 2024/2025 and through November 2025 provided 2,104 duplicated clients with food 
services via the monthly Food Distribution Program. 

 FY 2024/2025 and through November 2025 provided an average of one hundred twenty-
four (124) unduplicated seniors with recreation and transportation services via the 
Hepburn Senior Mini Center Program 

 FY 2024/2025 and through November 2025 eleven (11) unduplicated enrolled students 
with VPK Program Services  

 FY 2024/2025 provided 330 unduplicated enrolled students with Hepburn Center After